2.2  Consultant agrees that time is of the essence and Consultant shall provide 

Services within the timeframe provided by the City Manager. 

3.  Compensation and Payment. 

3.1 Consultant shall be compensated in the following manner: 

The City shall pay Consultant Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($12,500.00) upon commencement of the project with the balance of 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) due on April 15, 

2025.  Total Compensation under the terms of this Agreement shall not 

exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Additional Services or significant changes in the scope of Services will be 

agreed to between the Parties and set forth in a written amendment to this 

Agreement. 

Upon completion of the Services, Consultant shall submit its bill[s] for